
 

 

   

  Airwaves 9 February 2018  
No. 20 

 

Dear Parents and Carers 

 

Today the children have been enjoying the annual Duxford tradition that is 

Winter Sports Day.  In teams of 12 and mixed ages, the children have tried 

their hand at a range of activities including tiddlywinks, long jump and the 

famous bucket game.  Well done to team 7 who were the winners. 

 

Reception & Key Stage 1 Fairytale ball  

The children all looked fabulous dressed up for their ball yesterday.  They did 

some fantastic dancing and trumpeting and with my tiara on, I crowned all of 

them (which took some time!).   

 

World Book Day – Thursday 1 March 

Another dressing-up opportunity!  We are inviting the children to dress up as 

their favourite character from a book and to bring the book in with them to 

share. 

 

Parents’ evenings and reports 

Appointment times are going home with the children today.  If you have not yet 

returned your appointment slip, it may not be too late.  Please contact the office 

when we’re back after half-term and we’ll see what slots are still available.  Mid-

year reports will go out on Friday 23 February. 

There will be no Stage Dance club on Monday 26 February because of parents’ 

evening. 

 

Parking 

We have had some incidences of parking across our neighbour’s drive again this 

week.  One driver left their car running for an hour across the drive while he or 

she disappeared somewhere.  Please park considerately. 
 

School disco, Friday 23 February 

The School Disco is on Friday February 23rd.  Please open the two disco 

attachments. Many thanks, FODS 

 

Chicken pox 

We have had a couple of cases of chicken pox in school this week.  As this can 

be a concern in pregnancy we usually flag this up.  Please contact your doctor if 

you have any concerns. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

I wish you all a relaxing half-term break.  School reopens on Monday 19 

February. 

 

Yours sincerely 

 

Debbie Gould 

Headteacher 
 

 

Lunches for week beginning Monday 19
th

 February 

 Red Option Green Option (usually 

Vegetarian) 

Blue Option 

(Light bite) 

Monday Margarita pizza Mediterranean quiche Coronation quorn 

wrap 

Tuesday Chicken korma Five bean chilli Baked beans and 

coleslaw 

Wednesday Beef bolognaise Cheesy vegetables Tuna baguette 

Thursday Roast chicken breast Veggie sausage Ham salad 

Friday Fish fingers Jacket potato with 

cheese 

Omelette 

 

 

Diary Dates 
Monday 12 to Friday 16 February Half-term – DX Holiday Club, see below 

Friday 23 February Yoga day 

Friday 23 February Children’s disco 

Key Stage 1 & Reception 4.30-5.30 pm 

Key Stage 2 5.45-6.45 pm 

Monday 26 & Wednesday 28 February Parents’ evenings.  No stage dance on 

Monday 26th .  Multisports will run on 

Wednesday 28th. 

Thursday 1 March World Book Day – children to dress as 

favourite character 

Thursday 8 March Reception & Year 6 weighing and 

measuring 

Wednesday 14 March, 9.30 am KS2 production 

Thursday 15 March, 6.00 pm KS2 production 

Thursday 29 March Spring term closes 

Monday 16 April Professional day – school closed to pupils 

Tuesday 17 April Summer term starts 

Monday 7 May May day holiday 

Monday 14 to Thursday 17 May SATs for Year 6 

Monday 28 May to Friday 1 June Half-term 

Wednesday 6 to Friday 8 June Year 6 residential 

Tuesday 26 to Wednesday 27 June Year 5 residential 

Monday 9 July Sports Day and family picnic (reserve 

day Thursday 12 July 

Tuesday 17 July Year 6 production 2.00 pm 

Year 6 BBQ & rounders 4.00 pm 

Friday 20 July Year 6 leavers’ assembly 2.00 pm 

Summer term closes for pupils 

Monday 23 and Tuesday 24 July Professional days 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

DX Holiday Club – February Half Term 
The DX Club are running a holiday club at Hinxton Village Hall during February 
Half Term (Monday 12th to Friday 16th).   Prices are £28 per child per day and  
£17.50 per child per half day. 
 

Activities for this half term holiday club are Mary Poppins Day, Pancake Day, 
Valentine’s Day, World Radio Day and Tug of War Day! 
 

Please get in contact with Lisa Wood on 07855 225267 or email 
thedxclub@hotmail.co.uk for further details. 

mailto:thedxclub@hotmail.co.uk

